# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	Reel 011593 Frame 0612. Assigned	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name previously recorded on Reel 011593 Frame 0612. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction of the assignee name from "Graff-Ross Holdings" to "GRAFF/ROSS HOLDINGS".			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Richard A. Graff			02/16/2001			
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
Name: Graff/Ross Holdings						
Street Address:	400 N. Michigan Ave.					
Internal Address:	Suite 415					
City:	Chicago					
	ILLINOIS					
State/Country:						
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI	60611					
Postal Code:	60611 RS Total: 1	Number				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI	60611 RS Total: 1	Number 09785254				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T	60611 RS Total: 1					
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number:	60611 RS Total: 1	09785254				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	60611 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (312)56	09785254				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	60611 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (312)56	09785254 69-3547 69 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	60611 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (312)56 be sent via US 312 569 marta.m	09785254 69-3547 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 9 1478 naslowska@dbr.com				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	60611 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (312)56 be sent via US 312 569 marta.m e: David A	09785254 69-3547 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 9 1478 naslowska@dbr.com A. Frey				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	60611 RS Total: 1 Type DATA (312)56 <i>be sent via US</i> 312 569 marta.m e: David A Drinker	09785254 69-3547 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 9 1478 naslowska@dbr.com A. Frey Biddle & Reath LLP				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	60611 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (312)56 be sent via US 312 569 marta.m e: David A Drinker 191 Nor	09785254 69-3547 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 9 1478 naslowska@dbr.com A. Frey Biddle & Reath LLP rth Wacker Dr., Suite 3700				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	60611 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (312)56 be sent via US 312 569 marta.m e: David A Drinker 191 Nor	09785254 69-3547 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 9 1478 naslowska@dbr.com A. Frey Biddle & Reath LLP				

source=GraffRoss Assignment 09785254#page1.tif source=GraffRoss Assignment 09785254#page2.tif

## 500266021

FORM PTO. 1395	2001
(Rev. 5-93)	EET U.S. Department of Con
ONGO N.S. 6651-0011 (etc. 104) 101643	TEA
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	rks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
2	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ricabrd A. Graff D. 14.01	Name: Graff-Ross Holdings
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Internal Address: Suite 415
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 400 N. Michigan Ave.
X Assignment Merger	State: Illinois Zip: 60611
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Other	Yes X No
Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	041785264
	the execution date of the application is <u>February 15, 2001</u>
B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
Name: Peter K. Trzyna	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: P.O. Box 7131	Enclosed
	$\underline{X}$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
City: CHICAGO State: IL Zip: 60680	8. Deposit account number: 50-0235
City: CHRAGO State: IL Zip: 60680	
DO NOT USE	8. Deposit account number: 50-0235 (Atrach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
24.0000	8. Deposit account number: 50-0235 (Atrach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Peter K. Trzyna	8. Deposit account number: 50-0235 (Atrach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Peter K. Trzyna Name of Person Signing Signa	8. Deposit account number: 50-0235 (Atrach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the February 16, 2001 Date
DO NOT USE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Peter K. Trzyna	8. Deposit account number: 50-0235 (Atrach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the February 16, 2001 Date
DO NOT USE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Peter K. Trzyna Name of Person Signing Signature tal number of pages including coverysheet, attachments and documents	8. Deposit account number: 50-0235 (Atrach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE is true and carrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the performance of the performance of the perf
DO NOT USE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Peter K. Trzyna Name of Person Signing tal number of pages including coverysheet, attachments and docum Mail documents to be recorded with re-	8. Deposit account number: 50-0235 (Atrach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE is true and carrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the prove
DO NOT USE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Peter K. Trzyna Name of Person Signing Signatian tal number of pages including coverysheet, attachments and documents	8. Deposit account number: 50-0235 (Atrach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE is true and carrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the present of the true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the appre February 16, 2001 Date tent: 3 guired cover sheet information to: demarks. Box Assignment

25/2007	15:43 13122400825		PETER K. TRZYNA,	ES.	PAGE	04/05		
« .	I. Poser N. Hayna (Reg. No. 32, paper or fee is being deposited Service "Spreas Mail Poet Offic under 37 CFR 1, 10 on the date addressed to the Commissioner Washington, D.C. 2003 on the	with the United States Postal		Paper No. 1				
	Signed: Foldr K. Trzyna (Heg. No.	32,901)		File: Graff-P1-01				
	Date 16 F6 22	6/						
	IN TH	E UNITED STATES	PATENT AND TRAE	EMARK OFFICE				
	Inventor		FF, Richard A,			ļ		
	Serial No.	:				Í		
	Filed	4						
	For	PRO	THER IMPROVED S PUTING TO SUPPO PERTY INTO SEPAI PONENTS	YSTEM AND METHOU RT DECOMPOSING RATELY VALUED	os for			
	Group Art Unit	:		,				
	Examiner	i						
	Washington, D.C. 202: STR: WHERE	ASSIGNMENT	OF INVENTION	tor of the subject matte	31	· · · · ·		
	described in the above-							
				"Assignee"), a partner	shin			
	organized under the laws of the State of Illinois having an address at 400 North Michigan							
	Avenue, Chicago, Illinoi	s 60611, has an ack	nowledged right to th	e entire right, title, and		ĺ		
	interest to the patent application, the invention rights therein, and any applications related							
	thereto;				eu			
	NOW, TH	EREFORE, for cons	ideration reflected in	a written agreement				
	executed on 16 April 199	8 between the unde	rsigned inventor Gr	off/Ross Holdings	<b>.</b>			
K TRZYNA Rox 7133	Partners L.L.C., KC ABB	E Holdings L.L.C., a	nd Bilger Corporatio	1. I barohu sokosuladu	strum			
60680.7131 80.0824	I have sold, assigned, tra	nsferred, and set ov	er. and hy these pro	epote de basels	ethat			
	transfer, and set over, un and interfect in, togand un	to the Assignee, its	successors, and ass	igns, the entire right hi	ssign, le	· · ·		

04/

PETER

Chicago, (312)

PAGE 4/5 \* RCVD AT 4/25/2007 3:51:52 PM [Central Daylight Time] \* SVR:CHRFAX02/0 \* DNIS:3159 \* CSID:13122400825 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-42

thereto, as well as any reissues or reexamination patent(s); and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the Assignee its successors, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

THIS ASSIGNMENT of Invention is the entire agreement as to its subject matter. If any portion of this Assignment of Invention is determined to be invalid, illegal, or unenforceable under any present or future law by the final judgment of any court of competent jurisdiction, the remainder of this Assignment of Invention shall not be effected thereby. It is the intention of the undersigned that if any portion of this Assignment of Invention is determined to be invalid, a portion as similar in terms to such portion as is possible to be legal, valid, and enforceable shall be added in lieu thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year set opposite my signature.

Inventor's Printed Full Name:

Inventor's Signature:

Date:

Citizenship:

**Residence & Post Office Address:** 

City:

State Zip:

Richard A. Graff	
2010	Y M
tribell.	Kroff .

February 16, 2001

U.S. Citizen

222 East Pearson Street, #2308

Chicago

Illinois, 60611 USA

PAGE 5/5 \* RCVD AT 4/25/2007 3:51:52 PM [Central Daylight Time] \* SVR: CHRFAX02/0 \* DNIS:3159 \* CSID: 13122400825 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-42

#### **RECORDED: 04/26/2007**